Full member league table - February 2010

Turnover in mio
EUR

Credit Suisse & European Affiliates

UBS & European Affiliates

BNP & European Affiliates

Société Générale & European Affiliates

Merrill Lynch & European Affiliates

Morgan Stanley & European Affiliates

Deutsche Bank & European Affiliates

XXXX

Goldman Sachs & European Affiliates

Citigroup Global Markets

Nomura

Vontobel AG, Ziirich

Barclays Capital

XXXX

Abacus

XXXX

Zircher Kantonalbank

Fimat

J.P. Morgan Securities Ltd.

Bank Julius Béar & Co, Zirich & European Affiliates

XXXX

Instinet & European Affiliates

Fortis

Banque Du Bois

XXXX

EXANE SA

Timber Hill (Europe) AG

XXXX

Optiver VOF

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

XXXX

Lombard Odier Darier Hentsch

XXXX

Archelon Deutschland

XXXX

SEB

Sarasin & Cie. AG, Ziirich

XXXX

EFG Private Bank SA, Zurich

Banque Bonhote, Neuchatel

Swissquote

XXXX

Union Bancaire Privée, Geneve

XXXX

XXXX

number of
trades

782 682
474 502
202 473
263 910
237 121
253 757
329 006
285 913
136 337
190 023
106 281
72 789
106 668
76 928
56 950
55413
59 988
21 541
77 186
38 691
81 902
45942
28 153
53 871
34 243
16 294
78 329
19 135
22 664
22143
36 298
9161
2382

5 304
15 327
15916
12 296
12 266
16 097

4 336
16 432
10 840
13 853
10 950
10 638
22 746
11 561

6813

9 603

7758







